Product Technical Information
DS_EIR-10_2109_EN
Series EItemp, Model EIR 10
Mineral insulated RTD insert
Single or double sensor configurations.  Customized versions up to 660ºC
Application
The RTD insert EItemp EIR 10 is manufactured with
Pt100 or Pt1000 sensor, embedded in mineral

or express manufacturing (48h) with feasibility according configuration and required quantities.
Product Technical Information DS_EIR-10_ 2109_EN Page 8 of 10
How to Order
Sign  Instruction
Tick  Single option selection field necessary
Double tick  Multiple option selection field available
Added extra  Not mandatory selection field
Order Code  Description
EIR 10-  Mineral Insulated RTD Insert Series EItemp Model EIR 10
010  Type of RTD Sensor, Class, Wiring
A2  1xPt100 single/WW, Cl. A IEC60751, 3 wires
A3  1xPt100 single/TF, Cl. A IEC60751, 3 wires
AA  1xPt100 single/TF, Cl. AA IEC60751, 4 wires
B2  1xPt100 single/WW, Cl. A IEC60751, 4 wires
B3  1xPt100 single/TF, Cl. A IEC60751, 4 wires
C1  1xPt100 double/WW, Cl. A IEC60751, 2x2 wires
C2  1xPt100 double/WW, Cl. A IEC60751, 2x3 wires
K3  1xPt100 single/TF, Cl. A IEC60751, 2 wires
H3  1xPt100 single/WW, Cl. A IEC60751, 3 wires, for high temp. applications
L3  1xPt100 single/TF, Cl. A IEC60751, 3 wires, for cryogenic applications
L4  1xPt100 single/TF, Cl. A IEC60751, 4 wires, for cryogenic applications
M2  1xPt1000 single/TF, Cl. A IEC60751, 2 wires
Y9  Special version on request
020  Shape of the Tip
S  Straight, standard response
Y  Special version on request
030  Process Immersion (Sheath) Length IL
1  50 mm
2  100 mm
3  150 mm
4  200 mm
5  250 mm
6  300 mm
7  350 mm
8  400 mm
X  Customized length
9  Special version on request
040  MI Cable, Sheath Diameter and Material
A3  MgO cable 3.0 mm, Aisi 316
A4  MgO cable 4.5 mm, Aisi 316
A6  MgO cable 6.0 mm, Aisi 316
A8  MgO cable 8.0 mm, Aisi 316
Y9  Special version on request
Product Technical Information DS_EIR-10_ 2109_EN Page 9 of 10
How to Order (continuation)
050  Terminal Block
B  Installed, type B, without grounding post
M  Installed, type mignon
P  Spring loaded disk with bushing prepared for temperature transmitter (33 mm)
S  Without terminal block; free end wires
Y  Special version on request
060  Temperature Transmitter
A0  Without, standard leads
A1  Without, leads with 150 mm
W5  Universal input, output 4-20mA
S2  Universal input, output 4-20mA HART
Y9  Special version on request
  070  Label and Product Documentation Language
EN  English
FR  French
PT  Portuguese
  080  Approval
AEM  Zone 2 ATEX II 3G/D Ex ec mc IIC Gc
AIA  Zone 2 ATEX II 3G/D Ex ic IIC Gc IIIC Dc
AYY  Other on request, according to specification
  090  Quality Assurance Documentation
C2  Factory calibration certificate, 2-point customer specification
C3  Factory calibration certificate, 3-point customer specification
M2  Materials certificate according to EN10204-3.1
Selection Example
RTD insert type Pt100 class A 3-wire, sheath with diameter of 6mm and length of 310 mm. With temperature
transmitter set to range 0ºC to 300ºC.
Order code EIR 10-A3SXA6SW5/310 mm/0…300ºC
Product Technical Information DS_EIR-10_ 2109_EN Page 10 of 10
Contact
Parque Empresarial Baia do Tejo, Rua 48 Nº11
Apartado 5056
2830-571 Barreiro, Portugal
+351 212 070 802
+351 212 070 803
+351 210 900 148
38.663817, -9.066176
+351 212 070 804